For the calculation of the biobased carbon content, a 14C content of 101 pMC [REF used in Formula (2) 
and Formula (3)] is considered as a 100 % biobased carbon content for biomass in 2017.

NOTE	 A hundred (100) % pMC obtained by AMS measurement (Method A) corresponds to 13,56 dpm 
obtained by LSC measurement (Method B). A hundred and one (101) % pMC for biomass carbon harvested in 
2017 corresponds to 13,70 dpm.

6.3.3	 Calculation of χ
B

TC , the biobased carbon content by Method A (AMS)

Calculate the biobased carbon content as a fraction of total carbon, χ
B

TC , expressed as a percentage,